
  ANNUAL SCHOOL FEES 2022-2023           
RETTE SCOLASTICHE ANNUE 2022- 2023 

 
 

 

 Starters Movers I Movers II Reception Primary 
Enrolment Fee/ 

Iscrizione  
€150 

Pick up/ritiro 
15.30 

Friday/Ven 
15.00 

€150 
Pick up/ritiro 
15.45-16.00 
Friday/Ven 

15.00 

€150 
Pick up/ritiro 
15.45-16.00 

Friday/Ven 15.00 

€150 
Pick up/Ritiro 

16.10 
Friday/Ven 15.10  
 

€150 

*Single payment 
 

Pagamento in 
unica soluzione 

 

 
€6900 

 
€6700 

 
€6500 

 
€6700 

 
€6700 

**12 monthly 
instalments 

(added cost of 
€240) 

 12 rate mensili  
(compreso costo 
supplementare di 

€240) 

 
€595 

 
€578 

 
€562 

 
€578 

 
€578 

 

 
 

Registration fee first year / Prima iscrizione: 
 

1st year 
/primo anno 

Starters Movers 
I 

Movers 
II 

Reception Primary 

Chatterbox 
families 

/famiglie 

400 500 550 600 650 

Externals/ 
Esterni 

900 1000 1050 1100 1150 

 
 
 

SIBLINGS DISCOUNTED RATE/ SCONTO FRATELLI  

€275 OFF THE FIRST INSTALMENT / 

DEDUZIONE DI €275 DALL’IMPORTO DELLA PRIMA RATA 
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Quota d’iscrizione annuale 2022-23 €150 da pagarsi il 15 gennaio 2022 

 
*Payment Option I (Single Payment) 

Modalità di pagamento I (pagamento unico)  
 

An annual fee with a deadline of payment between 1st and 5th September 2022. Payment can 
be made by bank draft.  
Un pagamento annuale da versare non prima del 1 ed entro il 5 settembre 2022 tramite 
bonifico.  
 

**Payment Option II (12 monthly instalments) 
Modalità di pagamento II (12 rate mensili) 

 
Anyone choosing the 12 instalments option needs to provide the school with a standing order 
document from the bank showing the first instalment date on 5th July 2022 concluding on 5th 
June 2023.  
Chi sceglie l’opzione II dovrà dare mandato alla propria banca di provvedere con un bonifico 
continuativo in 12 rate a partire dal 5 luglio 2022 fino al 5 giugno 2023.  

 

 EXTRAS  
 STARTERS MOVERS 

3years 
MOVERS 
4years 

Reception Primary 

Uniform/divisa Available at the authorised dealers/disponibile dal fornitore 
autorizzato 

Extra hours/ore extra 
(upon request/sul 

prenotazione) 
€7 per hour/all’ora 

Early hours/pre 
accoglienza 

 
Included/inclusa Included/inclusa 

 
 

After school 
hours/dopo scuola  

to/ alle 17.00 

€900  
Oct-Jun/Ott-Giu 
til/fino alle 5pm 

Monday to 
Thursday / dal lun 

al giovedì 

€500  
Oct-Jun/Ott-Giu 
til/fino alle 5pm 

Monday to Thursday / 
dal lun al giovedì 

 
 

€7 per hour/all’ora  
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Bank details  
 
 

• MOVERS and STARTERS: VIALE LA PLAIA 
  

UNICREDIT BANCA – LARGO CARLO FELICE, CAGLIARI 
IBAN:  IT 28 T 02008 04810 000001020662 

Account name CHATTERBOX S.R.L. 
BIC/SWIFT: UNCRITM1H60  

  

• RECEPTION and PRIMARY: VIA TEMPIO 
  

BANCO DI SARDEGNA – CAGLIARI AG 2 
IBAN: IT 09 P 01015 04802 000070045735 

Account name CHATTERBOX S.R.L. 
BIC/SWIFT: BPMOIT22XXX 


